FORM PTO-1595 (Modified (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) 7 2001 Tab settings -

12-10-2001

Docket No.: 27789

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commercial Science of Pater 101910	478 attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): DeLaval International AB	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
100 10-13-0	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes No No Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Tumba State/Prov.:
☐ Other	Country: Sweden ZIP:
Execution Date: September 26, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☑ No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,289,845
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Thomas H. Van Hoozer	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 32,761 Address: 2405 Grand Boulevard, Suite 400	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Kansas City State/Prov.: Missouri	19-0522
Country: USA ZIP: 64108	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	USE THIS SPACE
	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

Thomas H. Van Hoozer

Name of Person Signing

1. Al. Van / beer

Date

October 30, 2001

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

<u>Assignment</u>

We hereby assign to

DeLaval Holding AB P.O.Box 39 147 21 Tumba Sweden

our entire right to the invention entitled

A MILKING EQUIPMENT AND A RELIEF DEVICE

claimed and described in the U.S. patent application Serial No. 09/423,487.

IMMIDA 26 September 2001

Place

Date

DeLaval International AB

by

Hans Holmgren, Patent Corporate Manager

RECORDED: 10/13/2001

Acceptance:

DeLaval Holding AB

by

Hans Holmgren, Patent Corporate Manager

PATENT REEL: 012343 FRAME: 0024

51200